

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. No. 1444 & 1447/2001

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. SHAFEEQUE AHMED & ORS.  
(Office report on default)  
(Civil Appeal No.1433-1450/2001)@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/05/2002 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

for R-4

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Soni,Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.  
Miss Hetu Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

As prayed, six weeks' further time is granted, as a last opportunity, to comply with the office report.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master