

L

C.A.No. 1433-1450 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 19-21 In Civil Appeal No.1433-1450/2001

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. SHAFEEQUE AHMED & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for substitution of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent in C.A. 1477/2001 and c/  
delay in filing substitution appln. And  
deletion of the name of Lrs. Of respondent Nos. 1-2 from the appln. For substitution of deca  
sed sole respondent in C.A. 1447/2001 )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Ms. Vinita Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of Lr. Nos. 1 and 2 from the application for substitut  
ion of deceased sole respondent is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice on the application for substitution of Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent in C.A. 1  
447/2001 and on Application for C/delay in filing application for substitution.

Neelam(MADHU SAXENA)

Court Master