

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 19-20/2003 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1433-1450 OF 2001

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. SHAFEEQUE AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent in C.A. No. 1447/2001 and c/delay in filing

appln, for substitution and office report)

Date: 02/05/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar ,Adv

Mr. Naveen R. Nath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As., are allowed.

(Mahabeer Singh)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master